Answer Choices

Yes

No

Not sure

Total

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

SCRLC Educational Services Survey, 2016

Q1 Are you or your library/institution a
member of SCRLC?

Answered: 150 Skipped: 1

Yes

No

Not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

I work for (institution, city)

Huntington Memorial Library, Four County Lo
Vestal Public Library, Vestal NY

NYS Academy of Fire Science

Binghamton University, Binghamton

Cuba Circulating Library, Cuba, NY

SUNY Delhi, Delhi

SUNY Delhi

David A. Howe Public Library Wellsville, NY
Oxford Memorial Library, Oxford

Guernsey Memorial Library, Norwich, NY
Sidney Memorial Public Library

Guernsey Memorial Library, Norwich, NY 13815
Cornell University

Mendon Public Library

SUNY Delhi, Delhi

Morrisville State College, Morrisville

Guernsey Memorial Library, Norwich

1/48

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Responses
55.33%
19.33%
25.33%
Date

2/12/2016 2:48 PM

2/11/2016 4:09 PM

2/8/2016 12:16 PM

2/8/2016 11:31 AM

2/4/2016 2:48 PM

2/4/2016 1:59 PM

2/4/2016 1:44 PM

2/4/2016 1:40 PM

2/4/2016 1:13 PM

2/4/2016 10:44 AM

2/4/2016 10:25 AM

2/4/2016 9:57 AM

2/4/2016 8:56 AM

2/4/2016 8:52 AM

2/3/2016 6:16 PM

2/3/2016 5:37 PM

2/3/2016 5:27 PM

83

29

38

150
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Middlesex Reading Center, Middlesex NY
Fenton Free Library, Binghamton
Your Home Public Library Johnson City

Dormann Library, Bath

Richfield Springs Public Library Richfield Springs, NY

William B Ogden Library, Walton
Addison Public Library, Addison, NY

George F. Johnson Memorial Library, Endicott

Indirectly: Sherburne public library is part of the Four County system.

SUNY Delhi Resnick Library

Sidney Library, Sidney, NY

Worcester Free Library Worcester, NY
Our Home Public Library

Four County Library System, Vestal
Groton Public Library, Groton NY
Syracuse University Library, Syracuse
Cohcoton Public Library

Huntington Memorial Library Oneonta, NY
Hornell Public Library

Guernsey Memorial Library, Norwich
Oxford Memorial Library, Oxford, NY
Ithaca College, Ithaca

FOUR COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM, VESTAL
SUNY Delhi, Delhi

Dormann Library

Southeast Steuben County Library
Southport Correctional Facility, Pine City NY
Southern Tier Library System

Cuba Library, Cuba NY

Hazard Library Association, Poplar Ridge
Southeast Steuben County Library
Chemung County Library District

Almond 20th Century Library

Belfast Public Library Belfast, NY
cohocton library

SUNY Delhi, Delhi NY

Southeast Steuben County Library, Corning, NY
Scio Memorial Library

Alfred State

Guernsey Memorial Library, Norwich

Ulysses Philomathic Library, Trumansburg

2/48

2/3/2016 4:42 PM

2/3/2016 3:19 PM

2/3/2016 3:14 PM

2/3/2016 2:50 PM

2/3/2016 2:39 PM

2/3/2016 2:22 PM

2/3/2016 1:53 PM

2/3/2016 1:44 PM

2/3/2016 1:39 PM

2/3/2016 1:15 PM

2/3/2016 12:49 PM

2/3/2016 12:38 PM

2/3/2016 12:24 PM

2/3/2016 11:59 AM

2/3/2016 11:56 AM

2/3/2016 11:15 AM

2/3/2016 11:04 AM

2/3/2016 11:03 AM

2/3/2016 10:54 AM

2/3/2016 10:50 AM

2/3/2016 10:40 AM

2/3/2016 10:17 AM

2/3/2016 10:16 AM

2/3/2016 10:13 AM

2/3/2016 9:41 AM

2/3/2016 9:34 AM

2/3/2016 8:35 AM

2/2/2016 7:59 PM

2/2/2016 5:40 PM

2/2/2016 5:30 PM

2/2/2016 4:57 PM

2/2/2016 4:47 PM

2/2/2016 4:38 PM

2/2/2016 4:24 PM

2/2/2016 4:23 PM

2/2/2016 4:19 PM

2/2/2016 4:18 PM

2/2/2016 4:16 PM

2/2/2016 4:08 PM

2/2/2016 4:04 PM

2/2/2016 3:23 PM
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Powers Library Association Moravia, NY 13118
Tompkins County Public Library--we are members through the Finger Lakes Library System
Cortland Free Library, Cortland NY

Tompkins County Public Library / Finger Lakes Library System
James M. Milne Library SUNY Oneonta

Phillips Free Library - part of FLLS

Finkelstein Memorial Library

Elmira College

SUNY Cortland

Houghton College

Groton Public Library part of the Finger Lakes Library System
Elmira College, Elmira, NY

Finger Lakes Library System

Elmira college

Onondaga County Public Library

Mt Kisco Public

Davis College, Johnson City

Rakow Research Library, Corning NY

Ithaca College, Ithaca

Suffolk cooperative Library System

Cornell University Library, Ithaca, NY

Elmira College, Elmira

Cornell University Library

Cornell University

Ithaca College

Seton Catholic Central in Binghamton

Cayuga Community College

US Patent and Trademark Office

Broome County Public Library

BT BOCES

Port Jervis Free Library - Ramapo Catskill Library System
SUNY System Administration and SAGE College

Ithaca College, Ithaca

Whitney Knowledge Center, Niskayuna, NY

Penn Yan Public Library

Cornell University, Ithaca

Chemung County Library District; West Elmira Library
Keuka College

St. John Fisher College

Corning Museum of Glass

Cortland County Historical Society, Cortland
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2/2/2016 2:54 PM

2/2/2016 2:28 PM

2/2/2016 2:22 PM

2/2/2016 2:18 PM

2/2/2016 2:17 PM

2/2/2016 1:47 PM

2/2/2016 1:38 PM

2/2/2016 1:31 PM

2/2/2016 1:30 PM

2/2/2016 1:26 PM

2/2/2016 1:26 PM

2/2/2016 1:21 PM

2/2/2016 1:06 PM

2/2/2016 12:59 PM

2/2/2016 12:52 PM

2/2/2016 12:35 PM

2/2/2016 12:14 PM

2/2/2016 12:04 PM

2/2/2016 11:59 AM

2/2/2016 11:57 AM

2/2/2016 11:39 AM

2/2/2016 11:35 AM

2/2/2016 11:30 AM

2/2/2016 11:29 AM

2/2/2016 11:25 AM

2/2/2016 11:14 AM

2/2/2016 11:07 AM

2/2/2016 10:58 AM

2/2/2016 10:58 AM

2/2/2016 10:53 AM

2/2/2016 10:53 AM

2/2/2016 10:49 AM

2/2/2016 10:47 AM

2/2/2016 10:42 AM

2/2/2016 10:42 AM

2/2/2016 10:38 AM

2/2/2016 10:36 AM

2/2/2016 10:36 AM

2/2/2016 10:35 AM

2/2/2016 10:35 AM

2/2/2016 10:35 AM
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100 OCPL, Syracuse, NY 2/2/2016 10:32 AM
101 St. Elizabeth Medical Center, Utica, NY 2/2/2016 10:32 AM
102 Willard J Houghton Library at Houghton College, Houghton 2/2/2016 10:29 AM
103 DB Consulting at the Johnson Space Center Still Image Repository, Houston 2/2/2016 10:27 AM
104 Chemung County Library District 2/2/2016 10:26 AM
105 institution 2/2/2016 10:26 AM
106 Elmira College, Elmira, NY 2/2/2016 10:26 AM

4748
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Q2 Institution Type (Check all that apply)

Academic

Historical
Archives

Hospital

Public

School

Special

Other (please

specify)

Answer Choices

Academic

Historical Archives

Hospital

Public

School

Special

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 151
# Other (please specify)
1 system
2 Free association library
3 library system
4 prison
5 System
6 Assocation Library
7 Association
8 Association

Answered: 151

Skipped: 0

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

5/48

50%

60%

70% 80%

Responses

32.45%
1.99%
3.31%
50.33%
1.99%
4.64%

9.27%

90% 100%

49

Date

2/17/2016 4:44 PM

2/3/2016 2:22 PM

2/3/2016 11:59 AM

2/3/2016 8:35 AM

2/2/2016 7:59 PM

2/2/2016 5:30 PM

2/2/2016 4:57 PM

2/2/2016 3:23 PM



10

"

12

13

14

Library

System

Public Library System
Library System

Public library system

Career and Technical

SCRLC Educational Services Survey, 2016
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2/2/2016 2:54 PM

2/2/2016 1:48 PM

2/2/2016 1:06 PM

2/2/2016 11:57 AM

2/2/2016 11:42 AM

2/2/2016 10:53 AM



Administration

Archives/Specia
| Collections

Circulation

Collection
Development

Digital
Collections

Electronic
Resources...

Information
Technology

Referencel/lnstr
uction

Resource
Sharing

Technical
Services

Other (please
specify)

Answer Choices
Administration
Archives/Special Collections
Circulation
Collection Development

Digital Collections

SCRLC Educational Services Survey, 2016

Q3 Department Description

0% 10%

20%

Electronic Resources (eBooks, databases, online resources)

Information Technology
Reference/Instruction

Resource Sharing

Technical Services

Other (please specify)

Answered: 150 Skipped: 1

30% 40% 50%

7148

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Responses

26.00%
3.33%
8.00%
2.00%
0.67%
3.33%
1.33%
18.00%
3.33%

6.00%

28.00%

39

42
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Other (please specify)
Admin/Circ/Ref/TechSvcs

Youth Services

Youth Services

Manager

Circulation Supervisor/Book Processing
youth

Only employee, do it all

Teen Services

clerical

Youth services and programming
Youth Services

yes, mid-size rural library; I'm part of all of the above
Children's Services

Library director and sole employee

A little bit of most of these categories...
Children's ArealLibrary

inter library loan

Circulation and Resource Sharing
Acquisitions/Technical Services

Youth Services

Public Relations

Most of the above (except electronic stuff)
Everything

Library Director

| am in charge of running all the daily libary business, from circulation and programs to ordering and budgets

All of the above

youth services
Children's

Director, only employee
Youth Services Librarian

Youth Services

Adult servies - several of the above items, but unable to click on more than one

Resource Sharing, Reference & EResources
All of the above

Al of the above

Outreach

Everything

Youth Services

8/48

Date

2/8/2016 12:16 PM

2/4/2016 2:48 PM

2/4/2016 1:13 PM

2/4/2016 11:00 AM

2/4/2016 9:57 AM

2/3/2016 7:18 PM

2/3/2016 4:42 PM

2/3/2016 3:53 PM

2/3/2016 3:14 PM

2/3/2016 2:50 PM

2/3/2016 1:44 PM

2/3/2016 1:39 PM

2/3/2016 12:49 PM

2/3/2016 12:38 PM

2/3/2016 11:56 AM

2/3/2016 11:03 AM

2/3/2016 10:50 AM

2/3/2016 10:17 AM

2/3/2016 10:13 AM

2/3/2016 9:41 AM

2/3/2016 9:34 AM

2/3/2016 8:35 AM

2/2/2016 7:19 PM

2/2/2016 5:30 PM

2/2/2016 4:47 PM

2/2/2016 4:38 PM

2/2/2016 4:23 PM

2/2/2016 4:16 PM

2/2/2016 4:16 PM

2/2/2016 3:23 PM

2/2/2016 2:22 PM

2/2/2016 1:38 PM

2/2/2016 1:06 PM

2/2/2016 12:54 PM

2/2/2016 12:14 PM

2/2/2016 11:42 AM

2/2/2016 11:14 AM

2/2/2016 10:58 AM



39

40

4

42

Music Library
Solo librarian
A little bit of everything

Reference and Cataloging

SCRLC Educational Services Survey, 2016
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2/2/2016 10:47 AM

2/2/2016 10:47 AM

2/2/2016 10:36 AM

2/2/2016 10:27 AM



SCRLC Educational Services Survey, 2016

Q4 Years of Library Experience

Answered: 151 Skipped: 0

1-5

11-25

25+

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
1.5 19.21% 29
6-10 22.52% 34
11-25 34.44% 52
25+ 23.84% 36
Total 151

10/48
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Q5 How many workshops/webinars have
you attended in the past year?

1-5 _

Answered: 138 Skipped: 13

6-10

More than 10

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
None 11.59% 16
15 61.59% 85
6-10 18.84% 26
More than 10 7.97% 11
Total 138

11748



Answer Choices

Yes

No

SCRLC Educational Services Survey, 2016

Q6 Does your employer pay for
workshop/webinar fees?

Answered: 128 Skipped: 23

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Total Respondents: 128

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Comments

Sometimes, but not often
less than $20
Sometimes

depends--need prior approval

we've sent staff to materials repair and historic preservation workshops in the past

typically
Must apply for funding in most cases

| don't know.

60% 70%

Responses

82.81%

18.75%

Almost all I've done are free though. Only special, very pertinent webinars will get paid for

Sometimes

SOME

Haven't taken any that had a fee.

unsure

sometimes

it depends, but funds aren't always available.
Partially

Mileage, and classes if they instruct me to

We can apply for funding when it's available. Sometimes there isn't any funding.

Mostly

12 /48

80%

90% 100%

Date

2/4/2016 2:01 PM

2/4/2016 8:54 AM

2/3/2016 7:57 PM

2/3/2016 2:25 PM

2/3/2016 1:47 PM

2/3/2016 1:46 PM

2/3/2016 12:09 PM

2/3/2016 12:03 PM

2/3/2016 11:59 AM

2/3/2016 11:18 AM

2/3/2016 10:20 AM

2/2/2016 7:22 PM

2/2/2016 5:43 PM

2/2/2016 4:50 PM

2/2/2016 4:47 PM

2/2/2016 4:14 PM

2/2/2016 2:58 PM

2/2/2016 1:40 PM

2/2/2016 12:54 PM

106

24



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Depends on the fees

I mainly attend free webinars

Though my employer pays for workshops/webinars up to a certain amount (especially those done through committees
or conferences), | pay for many of them myself

Generally there are some that come across Cornell listservs, and those are mostly what | have attended

sometimes

sometimes

sometimes, but usually 1/2 & 1/2

sometimes yes, sometimes no. Depends on cost, budget status and interest.
| attend as many free webinars as pertain to my work.

usually. i have also paid for my own professional development

My employer has paid for workshops in the past, but this has changed because of institutional budget cuts.

On a limited basis

SCRLC Educational Services Survey, 2016

13/48

2/2/2016 12:38 PM

2/2/2016 12:03 PM

2/2/2016 11:45 AM

2/2/2016 11:33 AM

2/2/2016 11:32 AM

2/2/2016 10:40 AM

2/2/2016 10:36 AM

2/2/2016 10:35 AM

2/2/2016 10:29 AM

2/2/2016 10:29 AM

2/2/2016 10:29 AM

2/2/2016 10:29 AM



SCRLC Educational Services Survey, 2016

Q7 Does your employer
encourage continuing education?

Answered: 137 Skipped: 14

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 91.24% 125
No 8.76% 12
Total 137
# Comments Date
1 Director is extremely supportive! 2/4/2016 10:01 AM
2 they'll pay if | recommend, but they don't encourage; note next question talks about "career development" . we're into 2/3/2016 1:47 PM
"library improvement"
3 it is part of our goals 2/3/2016 10:56 AM
4 they don't discourage it. 2/3/2016 10:44 AM
5 but supports my efforts 2/2/2016 2:32 PM
6 We're encouraged to be lifelong learners and to look for free or low cost options. 2/2/2016 1:40 PM
7 Costs of providing for the public in this economy have stalled continuing ed outside of our bi-annual staff cont ed. 2/2/2016 10:29 AM
8 my immediate supervisor does, but the administration seems suspicious of continuing education for professional staff 2/2/2016 10:29 AM

14 /48
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Q8 Most important factors in choosing to
attend a workshop/webinar (1 for most
important, 7 for least important)

Answered: 137 Skipped: 14

Career
development...

Instructor

reputation

Timing

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 2 3 4 5 6

Career development applicability 52.68% 9.82% 5.36% 13.39% 6.25% 1.79%
59 11 6 15 7 2
Cost 22.32% 21.43% 18.75% 16.96% 10.71% 6.25%
25 24 21 19 12 7
Instructor reputation 5.04% 10.92% 11.76% 16.81% 14.29% 18.49%
6 13 14 20 17 22
Format 8.04% 8.04% 18.75% 14.29% 22.32% 16.96%
9 9 21 16 25 19
Networking 5.08% 1.69% 7.63% 9.32% 19.49% 29.66%
6 2 9 11 23 35
Timing 11.67% 26.67% 20.83% 14.17% 15.83% 7.50%
14 32 25 17 19 9
Travel 8.66% 22.83% 17.32% 16.54% 10.24% 11.81%
11 29 22 21 13 15

15/48

10.71%
12

3.57%
4

22.69%
27

11.61%
13

27.12%
32

3.33%
4

12.60%
16

10

Total

112

112

119

112

118

120

127

Score

541

4.95

3.29

3.68

2.66

4.68

4.17



SCRLC Educational Services Survey, 2016

Q9 What time of day works best for you?

Answered: 136 Skipped: 15

Morning
Afternoon
Either
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Morning 25.00% 34
Afternoon 21.32% 29
Either 53.68% 73
Total 136

16 /48
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Q10 Format Preference

Answered: 137 Skipped: 14

Lecture

On-demand/Async
hronous

Recorded
Webinar/Podcast

Workshop/Confer
ence

Panel
Discussion

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Answer Choices
Lecture
Live webinar
Panel Discussion
On-demand/Asynchronous
Recorded Webinar/Podcast
Workshop/Conference

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 137

# Other (please specify)

1 Flipped or interactive

2 i personally don't do electronic education; some staff will, occasionally.
3 | prefer live, but | can't always afford the travel.

17 /48

70% 80%

Responses

21.17%
61.31%
10.95%
22.63%
43.80%
56.20%

2.19%

90% 100%

Date

2/17/2016 4:47 PM

2/3/2016 1:47 PM

2/2/2016 1:30 PM

29

84

31

60

7
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Q11 How do you learn about our
workshops/webinars? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 135 Skipped: 16

Email

SCRLC website
Social media .

Other (please
specify)

SCRLC weekly
online...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Email
Listservs
SCRLC website
SCRLC weekly online newsletter
Social media

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 135

# Other (please specify)

1 word of mouth

2 Handouts

3 co-workers (word of mouth)

4 4cls reminds us, because it's as close to continuing education as they have to offer.
5 CLRC listserv

6 Library Director lets me know

7 director/supervisor

8 STLS email

9 SCRLC listserv via email (there were 3 options, above, expressing that)
10 CDLC web site

18 /48

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

Responses

83.70% 113
48.89% 66
15.56% 21
21.48% 29
9.63% 13
7.41% 10

Date

2/11/2016 4:13 PM

2/3/2016 5:33 PM

2/3/2016 3:56 PM

2/3/2016 1:47 PM

2/3/2016 11:18 AM

2/3/2016 11:09 AM

2/3/2016 10:56 AM

2/2/2016 4:58 PM

2/2/2016 12:03 PM

2/2/2016 10:45 AM



Answer Choices
Facebook
GooglePlus
Instagram
LinkedIn
Twitter

YouTube

SCRLC Educational Services Survey, 2016

Q12 Which social media platforms do you
use regularly? (check all that apply)

Answered: 118 Skipped: 33

Total Respondents: 118

Facebook
GooglePlus .
Instagram
YouTube
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Responses
92.37%
8.47%
19.49%
25.42%
25.42%
28.81%
Other (please specify)

email

Vine, Wordpress

facebook; irregularly (planning to retire, soon. You don't have to tell me that I'm a luddite).
none. | use my email contacts, and my Director lets me know.

Tumblr.

None of the above

None

None

19/48

90% 100%

Date

2/11/2016 4:13 PM

2/4/2016 1:42 PM

2/3/2016 1:47 PM

2/3/2016 11:09 AM

2/2/2016 4:47 PM

2/2/2016 4:14 PM

2/2/2016 1:57 PM

2/2/2016 1:05 PM

109

23

30

30

34
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none 2/2/2016 10:29 AM
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Q13 Are you satisfied with our registration
process?

Answered: 124 Skipped: 27

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 98.39% 122
No 1.61% 2
Total 124
# Comments Date
1 havent tried for years 2/11/2016 4:13 PM
2 | know nothing about your registration process. 2/3/2016 2:25 PM
3 no experience with your registration process 2/3/2016 1:56 PM
4 n/a haven't used it 2/2/2016 5:43 PM
5 | have never registered through you. 2/2/2016 5:32 PM
6 No opinion 2/2/2016 4:14 PM
7 | have no experience with it 2/2/2016 2:58 PM
8 They are not free. 2/2/2016 1:57 PM
9 | put yes, but I'm not sure that | have registered for an event before and therefore could not comment 2/2/2016 11:33 AM
10 It's simple and straightforward 2/2/2016 10:49 AM
1" I need to pay with AMEX credit card 2/2/2016 10:45 AM

21/48
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Q14 How do you keep track of your
continuing education?

Answered: 135 Skipped: 16

My CE (SCRLC's
continuing...

LinkedIn

On my resume

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
My CE (SCRLC's continuing education tracking program)
LinkedIn

On my resume

| don't
Other (please specify)
Total
# Other (please specify)
1 In my head
2 file folder! AAARRRGGGHHH!!!
3 Our director keeps track.
4 | have a paper and a digital file, but | don't update them like | should.
5 no need to
6 this new focus on continuing education now that MLSs have to document it is cynically amusing, albeit necesary for
the MLSs among us. | don't keep track.
7 personal document
8 self record keeping
9 Word document
10 in personnel folder

22 /48

90% 100%

Responses

1.48%
0.74%
29.63%
40.00%

28.15%

Date

2/4/2016 10:46 AM
2/4/2016 10:01 AM
2/3/2016 5:33 PM
2/3/2016 3:56 PM
2/3/2016 1:56 PM

2/3/2016 1:47 PM

2/3/2016 1:46 PM
2/3/2016 12:42 PM
2/3/2016 11:59 AM

2/3/2016 10:56 AM

40

54

38

135
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My CE and my own worksheet...
i DON'T CURRENTLY, YOUR PROGRAM IS CONFUSING.
saved emails

sort of a combination of my resume and a personal file

The college has a sheet for tracking professional development that is turned in as part of the continueing appointment

process every year.
New York State Public Librarian Re-certification Word Doc
electronically; via cloud to access from anywhere

internal database

New York State's Public Librarian Certification Continuing Education Record Word document

spreadsheet

NY State Library development was very late in creating a system to track, but they required CE credits for librarians

graduated since 2010, with a system to track
personal records

| did not realize there was a way to keep track.
Calendar

personal record

Annual Reviews

| keep track on my own

annual activity review summary for performance evaluation
Personal files

on an annual list that | provided to my supervisor
WinCap

file things in a paper file

Save printed MLA certificates in file folder

| keep a personal list but am at the end of my career
A saved excel sheet

Excel spreadsheet & monthly reports

a folder in email and in print

On a separate running list

23/48

2/3/2016 10:21 AM

2/3/2016 10:20 AM

2/3/2016 10:10 AM

2/2/2016 5:43 PM

2/2/2016 4:47 PM

2/2/2016 4:20 PM

2/2/2016 4:06 PM

2/2/2016 2:51 PM

2/2/2016 2:22 PM

2/2/2016 2:12 PM

2/2/2016 1:57 PM

2/2/2016 1:30 PM

2/2/2016 12:58 PM

2/2/2016 12:54 PM

2/2/2016 12:38 PM

2/2/2016 12:03 PM

2/2/2016 11:49 AM

2/2/2016 11:32 AM

2/2/2016 11:11 AM

2/2/2016 11:02 AM

2/2/2016 10:56 AM

2/2/2016 10:54 AM

2/2/2016 10:49 AM

2/2/2016 10:44 AM

2/2/2016 10:37 AM

2/2/2016 10:36 AM

2/2/2016 10:35 AM

2/2/2016 10:29 AM



Answer Choices

Yes

No

Total

10

"

12
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Q15 Would you be interested in pre- and
post-session reading, online discussion
sessions, etc. to go along with
workshops/webinars to enrich your
learning?

Answered: 132 Skipped: 19

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Responses
71.97% 95
28.03% 37

132

Comments

Time committment would be a concern

Depends on the nature of the content and how much of my time | can devote to it.
I'd love to, but the reality is | barely get time allotted to do just the webinar.
maybe sometimes

It would be nice to have a way point for further readings etc.

Maybe

matter of time

Maybe pre-session readings.

sometimes

Depends on each particular subject matter

maybe depending on topic

N/A

24 /48

Date

2/8/2016 12:19 PM

2/3/2016 5:40 PM

2/3/2016 3:56 PM

2/3/2016 10:44 AM

2/2/2016 4:47 PM

2/2/2016 4:14 PM

2/2/2016 12:38 PM

2/2/2016 12:05 PM

2/2/2016 11:11 AM

2/2/2016 10:53 AM

2/2/2016 10:36 AM

2/2/2016 10:32 AM



Answer Choices

Yes

Not necessary
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Q16 Are you interested in receiving

recognition for your involvement in SCRLC
activities (certificates, digital badges, etc.)?

Answered: 137 Skipped: 14

Yes

Not necessary

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Responses

37.23%

63.50%

Total Respondents: 137

10

"

Comments

certificates are best and appreciated.

Just documentation

Would be neat, but it probably wouldn't increase or decrease my attendance.
It is really nice, but not critically important

YES AS THESE THINGS ARE NECESSARY TO BECOME RE CERTIFIED.
certificates make good "proof" of attendance

But it would be cool...

This will help the board and community to see | am trying to better myself and the library.
Maybe if badges can be added easily to LinkedIn (Coursera did this)
certificates

Just a certificate of attendance or MLA credits or whatever needed for Annual report/Education report ..

25/48

80%

90% 100%

Date

2/4/2016 10:01 AM

2/3/2016 12:42 PM

2/3/2016 11:59 AM

2/3/2016 10:44 AM

2/3/2016 10:20 AM

2/2/2016 5:43 PM

2/2/2016 4:06 PM

2/2/2016 12:58 PM

2/2/2016 12:03 PM

2/2/2016 10:36 AM

2/2/2016 10:35 AM
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Q17 Technology

Answered: 107 Skipped: 44

Coding for
librarians

Gaming &
virtual...

Digital media
labs

Web page
design &...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Coding for librarians 39.25%
Gaming & virtual environments 39.25%
Digital media labs 43.93%

59.81%

Web page design & management

Total Respondents: 107
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Q18 Advocacy

Answered: 83 Skipped: 68

Speaking to
groups

Diversity
advocacy

Advocacy
through the...

Legislative &
municipal...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Speaking to groups
Diversity advocacy
Advocacy through the media

Legislative & municipal advocacy

Total Respondents: 83

27148

80% 90%

Responses

46.99%
32.53%
48.19%

40.96%

39

27

40

34
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Q19 Library Spaces

Answered: 119 Skipped: 32

Accessibility
& Universal...

Hosting/curatin
g exhibits f...

Library
Sustainability

Creating a
21st century...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices
Accessibility & Universal Design
Hosting/curating exhibits for the library
Library Sustainability

Creating a 21st century library

Total Respondents: 119

28/48

80% 90%

Responses

36.13%
31.09%
57.14%

73.11%

43

37

68

87
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Q20 Reference and Instruction

Answered: 105 Skipped: 46

Digital badging

Readers'
advisory...

The future of
reference

Teaching online

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Digital badging 17.14%
Readers' advisory resources 46.67%
The future of reference 68.57%
38.10%

Teaching online

Total Respondents: 105
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18

49

72

40
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Q21 Digitization

Answered: 79  Skipped: 72

Overview of
digitizing...

Scanning best
practices

Managing born
digital...

Newspaper
collections

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

80%

90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Overview of digitizing tools 53.16% 42
Scanning best practices 53.16% 42
Managing born digital materials (digital curation) 46.84% 37
24.05% 19

Newspaper collections

Total Respondents: 79
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022 Health & Wellness

Answered: 97 Skipped: 54

Meditation &
mindfulness

Workl/life
balance

Safety &
security

Motivation

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Meditation & mindfulness 38.14%
Work/life balance 69.07%
Safety & security 42.27%
Motivation 58.76%

Total Respondents: 97

31/48

90%

100%

37

67

41

57
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Q23 Marketing & Communications

Answered: 117 Skipped: 34

Data
Visualizatio...

Library
promotional...

Social media
update

Communicating
with...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices
Data Visualization & Infographics
Library promotional strategies
Social media update

Communicating with stakeholders (inc. Director/Board relations)

Total Respondents: 117

32/48

80%

90%

100%

Responses

38.46%
73.50%
41.88%

28.21%

45

86

49

33
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Q24 Career Development

Answered: 103 Skipped: 48

New job titles
discussion...

Mentoring,
networking,...

Time management

Succession
planning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
New job titles discussion panel 20.39%
Mentoring, networking, etc. 53.40%
Time management 54.37%
47.57%

Succession planning

Total Respondents: 103
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21

55

56

49
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Q25 Management & Leadership

Answered: 105 Skipped: 46

Financial
management

Grant writing
& management

Project
management

Supervision/per

sonnel...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Financial management 30.48%
Grant writing & management 60.00%
Project management 48.57%
46.67%

Supervision/personnel management

Total Respondents: 105
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Q26 Resource Sharing

Answered: 79 Skipped: 72

Open Source
Software

InterLibrary
Loan

Patron-Driven
Acquisitions...

Specific
software...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Answer Choices
Open Source Software
InterLibrary Loan
Patron-Driven Acquisitions (PDA)/Purchase on Demand (POD)

Specific software (ILLiad, CLIO, LibGuides, etc.)

Total Respondents: 79
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80%

90%

100%

Responses

51.90%
45.57%
41.77%

39.24%

41

36

33

31



Diverse Books

Answer Choices
We Need Diverse Books
Book preservation
Digital preservation

Institutional Repositories

Total Respondents: 84

SCRLC Educational Services Survey, 2016

Q27 Collection Development and

Management

Answered: 84 Skipped: 67

We Need

Digital
preservation

Institutional
Repositories

Book
preservation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

36 /48

60%

70% 80%

Responses

41.67%
35.71%
46.43%

30.95%

90%

100%

35

30

39

26
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Q28 What other topics would you like to
learn about?

Answered: 35 Skipped: 116

Responses

Not sure.

Assessments using the new ACRL Framework

patience with the publlic

Outreach

Cataloging

supervision/personnel management that includes student workers.

Anything pertaining to youth services

Makerspaces, anything technology related, library design/renovations, anything with youth programming
Genealogy research,

RDA, BIBFRAME

more about podcasts

Copyright and scholarly communications

Keep the excellent choices coming....

Dealing with conflict in the workplace

user experience

Weeding

Collection development & weeding materials, becoming proficient with Microsoft Office (specifically Excel).
Any thing that is free and awards CE credits to maintain librarian certificate current

Future of libraries - where we're heading, new program/ideas, new collection/material ideas
N/A

Robotics and STEAM

negotiating price of electronic resource subscriptions

Assessment (especially instructional); design thinking for libraries; makerspaces; 3D printing; augmented reality & VR;
community engagement

Open Access, Open Educational Resources, Scholarly Communication. Understanding & applying the ACRL
framework. Discovery tools and library instruction.

Statistics Copyright issues
21st Century Library

| am interested in all forms of online communication and how they can support more cohesive messaging and
branding. Moreover, | work in the area of diversity now and it has many ramifications for libraries.

Under collection development, | would like to see basic information such as: weeding, electronic vs. print, etc. Under
education, | would appreciate basic instruction on adult learning principles.

What skills an older librarian needs to acquire to make it in today's libraries.
Crowdsourcing projects (best practices) Developing an internship program Assessment of reference services

Innovative partnerships to deliver library services Personalizing library services Repeat the Jim Honan event at
another NY3R location like METRO

37148

Date

2/17/2016 4:55 PM

2/12/2016 1:33 PM

2/11/2016 4:17 PM

2/4/2016 1:48 PM

2/4/2016 10:48 AM

2/3/2016 6:27 PM

2/3/2016 1:48 PM

2/3/2016 12:03 PM

2/3/2016 11:09 AM

2/3/2016 10:28 AM

2/3/2016 10:22 AM

2/2/2016 4:49 PM

2/2/2016 4:10 PM

2/2/2016 3:48 PM

2/2/2016 2:54 PM

2/2/2016 2:43 PM

2/2/2016 2:30 PM

2/2/2016 2:00 PM

2/2/2016 1:54 PM

2/2/2016 1:54 PM

2/2/2016 1:33 PM

2/2/2016 1:17 PM

2/2/2016 12:17 PM

2/2/2016 12:08 PM

2/2/2016 12:08 PM

2/2/2016 10:59 AM

2/2/2016 10:56 AM

2/2/2016 10:52 AM

2/2/2016 10:46 AM

2/2/2016 10:45 AM

2/2/2016 10:44 AM
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| think you have a good balance of topics. Being a museum our needs are slightly different then a library, but as we

SCRLC Educational Services Survey, 2016

also have a research center, the library things are very valuable learning tools.

| can't think of any right now.
Customer/Patron Service

na

38/48

2/2/2016 10:40 AM

2/2/2016 10:35 AM

2/2/2016 10:32 AM

2/2/2016 10:32 AM
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Q29 What was the most valuable
workshop/webinar you have ever attended
and why?

Answered: 41 Skipped: 110

Responses

Those that engage--there may be speakers, but there is also time to create and explore in small group discussions.
Also learning new concepts.

book repair

The workshop | learned the most at was Tomas Lipinski's copyright training course a couple years ago. | found it a
great refresher and opportunity to clarify some points of copyright for libraries. It was also an opportunity for me to
meet a leader in the field who | had formerly studies with online in a face-to-face setting. The instructor's delivery was
also very smooth and engaging. The webinar | recently found most helpful was the Practical Assessment series
because it helped me to more clearly formulate assessment plans that were helpful in my job search.

Recently the one on Data and actually using it to promote the library - this is a current hot topic and really a way for
libraries to keep current and viable in public opinion

Long Island Libraries and Pop Culture Conference because it helped me with ideas for my first Summer Reading
Program.

Most workshops | attended were not SCRLC workshops, so | answered the question above as 1-6. | did get a forward
from SCRLC about the oral histories workshop and that session was informative. It gave me the information | needed
to start thinking about a project here. Thanks for passing the word about it.

Fred Pryor-- 1 day workshop Security begins at the front desk.... paraphrased- excellent presentation and information.
including diffusing angry peeps- actions needed for a variety of emergency situations...

Generally any workshops addressing inter-library loan and student training were always valuable as these were
primary tasks for me. Keeping up with the changing technologies (ILL) and new ideas for "creating" better student
workers can never get old.

One that | really got a lot out of was a three-day intensive webinar series on RDA cataloging. There was homework, it
was intense, but | got a lot out of it.

Avoiding Teen services burnout, held at Tompkins County Library with Stephanie Squicharrino of Fairport Library (?)
near Rochester. Excellent knowlege of topic, exactly what | needed at the time, took time to talk to me personally, nice
variety of activities & ways to learn. Great info.

Library related- it was 4CLS trustee training, attended with SPL board members. Not offered in driving distance for a
long time (current board probably wouldn't go). Lifelong - Tall Timbers Research Center - tour and a day spent
practicing backfires and other nature center management tools. In both cases, because the activities started locally
focused reapplication of the tools/techniques/knowledge shared

Library Journal's Lead the Change: Makerspace class in June 2015: great information in getting into the Maker
movement and bringing the maker culture into the library, even on a budget and in small spaces.

Fayettville, NY Public Library Maker's Space Workshop. | am a big proponento f maker's Spaces for kids to enhance
literacy and STEAM.

seniors and the computer world: gave hints to help encourage seniors to use computers so they might be better
prepared for this computer age

Don't remember, there have been so many. Probably PR and kids programming.

AN ALA PRECONFERENCE ON CATALOGING SPECIAL FORMAT ITEMS. THE TOPIC FILLED A GAP IN
PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE AND THE INFORMATION GIVEN WAS INVALUABLE. THIS WAS AN ALL DAY HANDS-
ON FORMAT WITH 2 EXPERT PRESENTERS AND A SMALL GROUP SIZE, AND THERE WERE LOTS OF
WORKSHEETS AND HANDOUTS TO TAKE HOME.

recent podcast webinar

Time management because its principles can be applied to all parts of my life.

39/48

Date

2/17/2016 4:55 PM

2/11/2016 4:17 PM

2/8/2016 12:27 PM

2/4/2016 2:03 PM

2/4/2016 1:48 PM

2/4/2016 11:14 AM

2/4/2016 10:07 AM

2/3/2016 6:27 PM

2/3/2016 5:42 PM

2/3/2016 3:59 PM

2/3/2016 1:56 PM

2/3/2016 12:03 PM

2/3/2016 11:12 AM

2/3/2016 11:03 AM

2/3/2016 10:46 AM

2/3/2016 10:28 AM

2/3/2016 10:22 AM

2/2/2016 8:06 PM
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Early Literacy/Mother Goose On The Loose. | have used these methods almost weekly in my storytelling.

Project management because it gave practical advise, offered follow up and allowed me to network with other first
time project managers.

Intellectual Freedom in the public library- | was sadly uneducated about the issue and legal ramifications of our
policies/lack thereof....

Web design because it gave me lots of ideas.

| really enjoyed a recent workshop with Abby Stokes. | feel she has a strong, common sense approach to teaching
technology to those who are intimidated by technology. She also does a nice job of avoiding jargon.

Customer service. Ways to engage patrons. Weeding collection. To make us ADA compliant we need to weed a fairly
large portion of the collection.

Using Wordpress for websites
| really enjoyed a New Librarianship MOOC at SJSU with R. David Lankes, it influenced me to get my MLIS.
Maker Space workshops - excited staff - great ideas - jump started our own Maker Space.

| don't have a most valuable workshop - generally if | am interested enough to sign up, | come away with something
useful.

Acrl framework. Well done. Informative.
I'm enrolled in the DAL program & am enjoying it.

Repairing/mending books, hosted by Kapco. Not only did | learn a lot about repairing books, participants continue to
receive a discount on products from Kapco

Jim Honan - Library Impact

a presentation about Banned Books Week Read-Out that a library hosted, because it inspired me to start a similar
annual event at our library

Some time back | think | took a workshop on mash-ups and it was very interesting to me.

Disaster management at SCRLC--hands on. This allowed me to draft our disaster plan.

Not sure. Tend to come away from non-library workshops/lectures with more ideas

ACRL/Harvard leadership- incredibly talented faculty

Integrated Pest Management - was a topic | knew nothing about, and left knowing a lot about and was able to apply.

When | used to do children's programming, | would attend the BER What's New in Children's Literature every year for
the invaluable programming ideas | would take away from it.

The ACRL Framework workshop held last fall in Rochester, because the Framework is a huge change in how we
view & teach information literacy, and it was hard for me to make the conceptual shift without some help.

na
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2/2/2016 4:53 PM

2/2/2016 4:49 PM

2/2/2016 4:10 PM

2/2/2016 2:43 PM

2/2/2016 2:30 PM

2/2/2016 2:24 PM

2/2/2016 1:54 PM

2/2/2016 1:54 PM

2/2/2016 1:33 PM

2/2/2016 1:25 PM

2/2/2016 1:09 PM

2/2/2016 12:08 PM

2/2/2016 11:40 AM

2/2/2016 11:29 AM

2/2/2016 10:58 AM

2/2/2016 10:56 AM

2/2/2016 10:52 AM

2/2/2016 10:45 AM

2/2/2016 10:44 AM

2/2/2016 10:40 AM

2/2/2016 10:40 AM

2/2/2016 10:35 AM

2/2/2016 10:32 AM
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Q30 Are there other types of educational
resources that you would like us to offer?

Answered: 20 Skipped: 131

Responses

Web-based tutorials and educational pamphlets (e.g., board relations, website evaluation, completing ILL statistics,
weeding).

peer networking strategirs
Digital Articles, Youtube videos.

Opportunities to hear from librarians at a national level talking about successful projects/endeavors that would be
relevant to public libraries. This is especially helpful for those that can't afford the cost of national conferences

Explanation of Library of Congress Dewey system and cataloging

after 10+ years and close to retiring, no, not for me - but practical management of patron access electronic equipment
care and maintenance of hard-wired computers; laptop-loaning pros and cons. how to keep equipment uniform and
current and safe for community use? how to find cost effective commercial support that IS COMPATIBLE WITH
LIBRARY SYSTEM NEEDS . . ..

dealing with co workers doing things that aren't right in civil service environment

I DON'T UNDERSTAND THE MY CE PORTAL AND THERE SHOULD BE A LIVE WEBINAR TO EXPLAIN IT AND
WALK YOU THROUGH, AND TIME FOR QUESTIONS.

reading digests would be nice? A curated reading list? Just something that allows me to stay current while not having
to wade through an exhaustive amount of sub par writing to get to something valuable with some real world
applications.

Self-guided courses?

sources for help with spss, sas, nvivo, etc., to direct students to
In person workshops.

Sustainable funding for libraries

N/A

Our campus now subscribes to Lynda.com. I've been meaning to learn more about the Create suite. Does SCRLC still
provide a subscription to users? If so, continue promoting pieces of it in the newsletter.

As a non-member, | would very much like to be given a "retiree" rate. Although | work as a reference librarian on a
very reduced schedule, | still want to learn. Many times | do not take a workshop because of the fees.

List of resource people who are willing to offer help/mentoring on specific aspects of librarianship in the area
Nothing | can think of.
None come to mind.

na
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Date

2/17/2016 4:55 PM

2/11/2016 4:17 PM

2/4/2016 1:48 PM

2/4/2016 11:14 AM

2/4/2016 10:07 AM

2/3/2016 1:56 PM

2/3/2016 11:03 AM

2/3/2016 10:28 AM

2/2/2016 4:49 PM

2/2/2016 4:10 PM

2/2/2016 2:54 PM

2/2/2016 2:30 PM

2/2/2016 1:54 PM

2/2/2016 1:54 PM

2/2/2016 12:08 PM

2/2/2016 10:56 AM

2/2/2016 10:45 AM

2/2/2016 10:40 AM

2/2/2016 10:35 AM

2/2/2016 10:32 AM
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